24436

CH \$40.0

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft		09/28/2004	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ticona GmbH	
Street Address:	Professor-Staudinger-Strasse	
City:	Kelsterbach	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	65451	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2443627	CERAMER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)588-0500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: einterligi@flhlaw.com
Correspondent Name: William F. Lawrence
Address Line 1: 745 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

514438-8401

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: William F. Lawrence
Address Line 1: 745 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10151

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

William F. Lawrence

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002947 FRAME: 0619

900013417

Total Attachments: 1

source=Ceramer 4SSN#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002947 FRAME: 0620

United States of America

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, located at Frankfurt am Main, Germany ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TRADEMARK

REG. NO.

DATE OF REGISTRATION

CERAMER

2,443,627

April 17, 2001

WHEREAS, Ticona GmbH, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Germany, whose address is Professor-Staudinger-Strasse, 65451 Kelsterbach, Germany ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark and all associated goodwill in said trademark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the above-named registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said trademark.

Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft

Name: Dr. Robert Freitag

Dr. Michael Best

Title: Authorized Trademark Attorneys

Date: September 28, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002947 FRAME: 0621

RECORDED: 09/29/2004